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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (16th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:33:42AM

Assembly District 77

 6,343 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 387 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 46 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,776 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,776 

 5,069 ALTHEA V. STEVENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 511 KAJARA R. BOYD (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMEEN CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,584 

Unrecorded  1,192 

Assembly District 79

 4,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 274 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,071 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,071 

 3,816 ALTHEA V. STEVENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 364 KAJARA R. BOYD (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABDOURAHMANE DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA L COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,190 

Unrecorded  881 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (16th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:33:42AM

Assembly District 84

 1,449 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 71 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,527 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,527 

 1,106 ALTHEA V. STEVENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 136 KAJARA R. BOYD (REPUBLICAN)

 1 DERMOTT MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,245 

Unrecorded  282 

Assembly District 86

 11 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11 

 11 ALTHEA V. STEVENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 KAJARA R. BOYD (REPUBLICAN)

Total Votes  11 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (16th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:33:42AM

Total for Member of the City Council (16th Council District) - Bronx County

 12,589 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 732 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,385 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,385 

 10,002 ALTHEA V. STEVENS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,011 KAJARA R. BOYD (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABDOURAHMANE DIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIMA CROMEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA L COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOTT MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MIDDLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEMEEN CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,030 

Unrecorded  2,355 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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